Last Name	
-----------	--



2023 Social Club Member Application May 28 – Sept 29, 2023

Welcome to Brandywine Polo's Social Club Member application. Beginning with Opening Day May 28th, polo season 2023 features 10 Tournaments, a new Saturday Night "Starlight Polo" series and a new information hotline for more direct communication with spectators. As a Social Club Member, you have two options below: an all-access pass to attend Friday and Sunday Matches and an ADD-ON ticket option to attend all Saturday Night "Starlight Polo" matches. Both at a discounted rate and both designed for maximum exposure to the fun being a Social Club Member at Brandywine Polo offers. Make a note of the new "Polo Hotline" 1.833.BPC.POLO for easy, anytime access to updated information on field assignments and weather conditions. Please complete this application and return (via email elizabeth@brandywinepolo.com or by mail) with payment. See you at polo!

\$600 BPC Social Club Member Benefits (\$75 savings)

- Opening Day May 28th
- Fast Front Gate Entry with Lanyard Pass
- Free entry to all Friday 5:30pm and all Sunday 3pm polo matches, May 28 Sept 29, 2023
- 18 Friday Matches (\$255 value) + 18 Sunday Matches (\$270 value)
- 10 Polo Tournaments: 5 USPA, 5 Club
- Invites to Monthly Club Asados
- 10 GA Tickets (\$150 value)

Total	Due			

☐ Add-On: \$175 BPC Saturday Starlight Polo (\$50 savings)

Welcome to "Starlight Polo" a new 9 match arena series beginning June 3rd and taking place the 1st and 3rd Saturday of each month. Schedule online at brandywinepolo.com. Tickets are sold by the carload (max 5 people). The gate opens at 5:30pm, first match at 6:30pm, featured match 7:30pm, followed by dancing in the polo pavilion and a bar hosted by Sovana Bistro. This option can only be purchased as an ADD-ON to a full season Social Club Membership.

- Opening Day June 3, 2023
- Fast Front Gate Entry with 9 "Carload" Tickets (max 5 people per carload) (\$225 value)
- 3 Arena Tournament Finals

Payment Options

□ Mailed Check
 □ Venmo: @Brandywne-Polo
 □ CC (add 3.5%) Call Elizabeth to process 561.662.0072

Mail Checks:
Brandywine Polo Club
105 East Street Road
Kennett Square, PA 19348

Name		
Phone		Email
Mailing Address		
	(initial) I have read & sign	ned the Brandywine Polo Season Spectator Rules and Regulations.
Approved:	Paid:	Date:



2023 Social Member Rules and Regulations

- I acknowledge the sport of polo, the horses associated with, and the equipment used are dangerous and release the Brandywine Polo Club and its entities from all injuries related to attending, tailgating, and spectating a polo match and events at the Brandywine Polo Club throughout the 2023 polo season.
- I take full responsibility for my actions and the actions of my guests while attending an event at the Brandywine Polo and will not impede, disrupt, or interfere with said activities associated with any club event.
- I will not engage in the consumption of alcohol to excess and will be 100% responsible for my actions while on the Brandywine Polo property, including driving to and from club events. In addition, I will at no time serve alcohol to an underage person, per PA law while on Brandywine Polo property.
- As a social member, I will respect the boundaries of assigned tailgate spaces, limited to 10'x20' per space.
- If a situation occurs due to a social member or their guests that is not respectful to the grounds, equipment, staff, horses, or spirit of Brandywine Polo's good-natured intent of its events, the BPC BOD reserves the right to revoke the social member's membership at any time and or for any reason deemed necessary. Resulting in forfeiture of all monies paid in advance of said membership.
- Dog on Leash Rule applies to all social members and their guests.
- I will make a conscious effort to reduce my use of glass concerning the horses and guests.
- I will leave my area as found. Including removal or disposing of all trash.
- I understand Brandywine Polo management is there to help events run smoothly, thus if I witness unsafe, unruly guests, discrimination, dangerous or illegal activities, I have the option to report it directly to the BOD in writing, email, or phone call as well as inform managing BPC staff.
- No grilles are allowed unless approved by BPC.
- I will not sell, trade, or give away my social membership to any other person or organization.
- Credentials No one is admitted to Brandywine Polo Events without proper credentials or a 2023 ticket. If a "fake" credential or ticket is offered
 for admission, that person will be banned for the remaining polo season.
- Photo Release I understand that photos taken during Brandywine Polo Club events may be used in promotional, marketing, and social media. This includes children under the age of 18. If for any reason you do not want your photo or photos of your guests or children used for these purposes, please submit in writing by emailing elizabeth@brandywinepolo.com.
- As a 2023 Social Member, I will not engage in any commercial use of tailgate spaces, nor will I engage in any charity fundraising on the property without written consent from management
- As a 2023 Social Member I agree not to hold Brandywine Polo Club responsible nor liable for canceled polo matches due to weather, pandemic, or other situations out of BPC's control and realize the safety of horse/rider come first at Brandywine Polo with match decision made by the polo manager concerning said safety. Payment for Brandywine Polo seasonal tailgates and social memberships is due in full and is non-refundable nor prorated at any time.
- All Seasonal Social Memberships are subject to approval by BPC BOD.

Signature	Date
Print Name	